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Junior Sheep Show

Judged by: Adriane Good, Moose Jaw, SK

Class 01 Ewe Lamb

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

321

328

322

320

319

323

324

325

327

326

MOON

S: JUMBO VALLEY HERCULES 139H
Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK
Additional Owner: Ella Baynes

Junior Exhibitor: Ella Baynes

Reg #: NA
D: SUFFOLK X

DIAMOND B LUSCIOUS 26L Reg #: APPLIED FOR

S: FIRST KNIGHT D: DIAMOND B KISSES 10K
Exhibited by: Diamond B Livestock - County Of Barrhead, AB

Junior Exhibitor: Bronwyn Zwicker

LOUELLE

S: MADERSTONE JACK

Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock - Melfort, SK
Junior Exhibitor: MARCUS SCHREINER

Reg #: APPLIED FOR

ANESKA

S: SUFFOLK

Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Kerri

Reg #:
D: SUFFOLK X DORSET

DOTTY Reg #:

S: SUFFOLK D: SUFFOLK
Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing - Kelliher , SK
Additional Owner: TOBY WESSING

Junior Exhibitor: toby wessing

WARD 349L

S: SECOND CHANCE 84J

Exhibited by: Ward Suffolks - Saltcoats, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Karly Eritz

Reg #: APPLIED
D: WARD 46H

DOUBLE L LAURA 91L Reg #: APPLIED

S: LVR BT 108 D: DOUBLE L HARRIET 28H
Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK

Junior Exhibitor: LEAH COLEMAN

DOUBLE L LILLY 30L Reg #: APPLIED

S: DOUBLE L JERRY 8J D: DOUBLE L GYPSY 5G
Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK

Junior Exhibitor: TORI COLEMAN

TOAST Reg #:

S: SOUTHDOWN D: NC CHRVIOT
Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK

Junior Exhibitor: josephine Moats

MOON Reg #:

S: DORSET D: DORSET

Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Carson moats

Class 02 Yearling Ewe

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

333

330

332

329

DIAMOND B KISSES 10K Reg #: 794704

S: GHOSTPINE SHEEP 41H D: FIRST KNIGHT 174G
Exhibited by: Diamond B Livestock - County Of Barrhead, AB

Junior Exhibitor: Bronwyn Zwicker

FURZE KOKO 37K

S: FURZE JUNO 122J

Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Kerri

Reg #: 788654
D: FURZE GEOVANNI 46G

SUE Reg #:

S: NC CHEVIOT D: NC CHEVIOT
Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK

Junior Exhibitor: Josephine moats

SPOT Reg #:

S: SUFFOLK D: SUFFOLK
Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing - Kelliher , SK
Additional Owner: TOBY WESSING

Junior Exhibitor: toby wessing

D: CEDAR CREEK ANNE 320E

B:

DOB:
: Jo Walker

DOB:
: Bronwyn Zwicker

DOB:

TYLER & LORI FETTES

DOB:
: Jo Walker

DOB:
: LOIS TROWELL

DOB:
: Lois Trowell

DOB:
: DOUBLE L FARMS

DOB:
: DOUBLE L FARMS

DOB:

: Carson And Josephine Moats

DOB:
: Carson And Josephine Moats

DOB:
: Bronwyn Zwicker

DOB:
: Jo Walker

DOB:
: Josephine Moats

DOB:
: LOIS TROWELL

Split #1

2023-01-07

2023-01-26

2023-05-06

2023-01-17

2023-02-06

2023-02-12

2023-04-04

2023-03-04

2023-02-07

2023-02-14

Split #1

2022-01-09

2022-01-11

2022-06-24

2022-02-20



5th 331 TSUNAMI Reg #:
S: SUFFOLK D: SUFFOLK
Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Carson moats

Class 03 Mature Ewe Two Years Old or Older

1st 336 SNOW Reg #:
S: NC CHEVIOT D: NC CHEVIOT
Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Josephine moats

2nd 334 TRIXIE Reg #:
S: FURZE FIRE 73F D: 6B
Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Kerri

3rd 335 GRAFFITI Reg #:
S: SUFFOLK D: SUFFOLK
Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Carson moats

Class 04 Overall Ewe Champion

1st 333 DIAMOND B KISSES 10K Reg #: 794704
S: GHOSTPINE SHEEP 41H D: FIRST KNIGHT 174G
Exhibited by: Diamond B Livestock - County Of Barrhead, AB
Junior Exhibitor: Bronwyn Zwicker

2nd 336 SNOwW Reg #:
S: NC CHEVIOT D: NC CHEVIOT

Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Josephine moats

Class 04 Showmanship - Pee Wee - under 6 years

1st 337 Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock - Melfort, SK
Junior Exhibitor: MARCUS SCHREINER

Class 06 Showmanship - Cloverbud - 6 to 8 years

1st 338 Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Leah Coleman

2nd 339 Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing - Kelliher , SK
Junior Exhibitor: toby wessing

Class 07 Showmanship - Junior -9 to 12 years

1st 346 Exhibited by: Diamond B Livestock - County Of Barrhead, AB
Junior Exhibitor: Bronwyn Zwicker

2nd 344 Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Kerri

3rd 340 Exhibited by: Ward Suffolks - Saltcoats, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Karly Eritz

4th 343 Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Carson

5th 342 Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch - Englefeld , SK
Junior Exhibitor: Jordyn Govan

6th 345 Exhibited by: BB Farms - Carnduff, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Abby Bartlett

7th 341 Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Tori Coleman

Class 09 Showmanship - Intermediate - 13 to 15 years

oe)

DOB: 2022-06-25
: Carson Moats

Split #1

DOB: 2021-06-19
: Josephine Moats

DOB: 2020-01-12
. Jo Walker

DOB: 2021-06-06
: Carson Moats

DOB: 2022-01-09
: Bronwyn Zwicker

DOB: 2021-06-19
: Josephine Moats

No Split assigned

No Split assigned

No Split assigned

No Split assigned



1st 347

2nd 348

Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch - Englefeld , SK
Junior Exhibitor: Paige Govan

Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Josephine

Class 11 Showmanship - Senior - 16 to 21 years

1st 350

Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Ella Baynes

Class 15 Junior Costume Class

1st 352

355

356

353

354

351

357

Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK
Junior Exhibitor: THE COLEMANS

Exhibited by: BB Farms - Carnduff, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Abby Bartlett

Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock - Melfort, SK
Junior Exhibitor: MARCUS SCHREINER

Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Carson

Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Josephine moats

Exhibited by: Ward Suffolks - Saltcoats, SK
Junior Exhibitor: Karly Eritz

Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing - Kelliher , SK
Junior Exhibitor: toby wessing

No Split assigned

No Split assigned



