

**Showbooks and Results** 

# Junior Sheep Show & Costume Classes



# **Junior Sheep Show**

### Judged by: Adriane Good, Moose Jaw, SK

### **Class 01 Ewe Lamb**

Split #1

					opiit # i
1st	321	MOON S: JUMBO VALLEY HERCULES 139H Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK Additional Owner: Ella Baynes Junior Exhibitor: Ella Baynes	Reg #: NA D: SUFFOLK X	B: Jo Walker	DOB: 2023-01-07
2nd	328	DIAMOND B LUSCIOUS 26L S: FIRST KNIGHT Exhibited by: Diamond B Livestock - County Junior Exhibitor: Bronwyn Zwicker	Reg #: APPLIED FOR D: DIAMOND B KISSES 10K Of Barrhead, AB	B: Bronwyn Zwicker	DOB: 2023-01-26
3rd	322	LOUELLE S: MADERSTONE JACK Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock - Melfort, SK Junior Exhibitor: MARCUS SCHREINER	Reg #: APPLIED FOR D: CEDAR CREEK ANNE 320E	B: TYLER & LORI FETTE	DOB: 2023-05-06 S
4th	320	ANESKA S: SUFFOLK Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK Junior Exhibitor: Kerri	Reg #: D: SUFFOLK X DORSET	B: Jo Walker	DOB: 2023-01-17
5th	319	DOTTY S: SUFFOLK Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing - Kel Additional Owner: TOBY WESSING Junior Exhibitor: toby wessing	Reg #: D: SUFFOLK <i>liher , SK</i>	B: LOIS TROWELL	DOB: 2023-02-06
6th	323	WARD 349L S: SECOND CHANCE 84J Exhibited by: Ward Suffolks - Saltcoats, SK Junior Exhibitor: Karly Eritz	Reg #: APPLIED D: WARD 46H	B: Lois Trowell	DOB: 2023-02-12
7th	324	DOUBLE L LAURA 91L S: LVR BT 108 Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, S Junior Exhibitor: LEAH COLEMAN	Reg #: APPLIED D: DOUBLE L HARRIET 28H SK	B: DOUBLE L FARMS	DOB: 2023-04-04
8th	325	DOUBLE L LILLY 30L S: DOUBLE L JERRY 8J Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, S Junior Exhibitor: TORI COLEMAN	Reg #: APPLIED D: DOUBLE L GYPSY 5G SK	B: DOUBLE L FARMS	DOB: 2023-03-04
9th	327	TOAST S: SOUTHDOWN Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: josephine Moats	Reg #: D: NC CHRVIOT	B: Carson And Josephine	DOB: 2023-02-07 Moats
10th	326	MOON S: DORSET Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: Carson moats	Reg #: D: DORSET	B: Carson And Josephine	DOB: 2023-02-14 Moats
Clas	ss 02	Yearling Ewe			Split #1
1st	333	DIAMOND B KISSES 10K S: GHOSTPINE SHEEP 41H Exhibited by: Diamond B Livestock - County Junior Exhibitor: Bronwyn Zwicker	Reg #: 794704 D: FIRST KNIGHT 174G Of Barrhead, AB	B: Bronwyn Zwicker	DOB: 2022-01-09
2nd	330	FURZE KOKO 37K S: FURZE JUNO 122J Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK Junior Exhibitor: Kerri	Reg #: 788654 D: FURZE GEOVANNI 46G	B: Jo Walker	DOB: 2022-01-11
3rd	332	SUE S: NC CHEVIOT Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: Josephine moats	Reg #: D: NC CHEVIOT	B: Josephine Moats	DOB: 2022-06-24
441-	200	CDOT	Der #		DOD: 2022 02 20

 4th
 329
 SPOT
 Reg #:
 DOB: 2022-02-20

 S: SUFFOLK
 D: SUFFOLK
 B: LOIS TROWELL

 Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing - Kelliher , SK
 Additional Owner: TOBY WESSING
 Junior Exhibitor: toby wessing

		S: SUFFOLK Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: Carson moats	D: ŠUFFOLK	B: Carson Moats	DOB: 2022-06-25	
Clas	s 03	Mature Ewe Two Years Old or	· Older		Split #1	
1st	336	SNOW S: NC CHEVIOT Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: Josephine moats	Reg #: D: NC CHEVIOT	B: Josephine Moats	DOB: 2021-06-19	
2nd	334	<b>TRIXIE</b> S: FURZE FIRE 73F <i>Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK</i> <b>Junior Exhibitor: Kerri</b>	Reg #: D: 6B	B: Jo Walker	DOB: 2020-01-12	
3rd	335	<b>GRAFFITI</b> S: SUFFOLK <i>Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK</i> <b>Junior Exhibitor: Carson moats</b>	Reg #: D: SUFFOLK	B: Carson Moats	DOB: 2021-06-06	
Clas	s 04	Overall Ewe Champion				
1st	333	DIAMOND B KISSES 10K S: GHOSTPINE SHEEP 41H Exhibited by: Diamond B Livestock - County Junior Exhibitor: Bronwyn Zwicker	Reg #: 794704 D: FIRST KNIGHT 174G <i>Of Barrhead, AB</i>	B: Bronwyn Zwicker	DOB: 2022-01-09	
2nd	336	SNOW S: NC CHEVIOT Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: Josephine moats	Reg #: D: NC CHEVIOT	B: Josephine Moats	DOB: 2021-06-19	
Clas	s 04	Showmanship - Pee Wee - un	der 6 years	No Sp	olit assigned	
1st	337	Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock - Melfort, SK Junior Exhibitor: MARCUS SCHREINER				
Clas	s 06	Showmanship - Cloverbud - 6	to 8 years	No Sp	olit assigned	
1st	338	Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, SK Junior Exhibitor: Leah Coleman				
2nd	339	Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing - Kelliher , SK Junior Exhibitor: toby wessing				
Clas	s 07	Showmanship - Junior - 9 to 1	I2 years	No Sr	olit assigned	
1st	346	Exhibited by: Diamond B Livestock - County Of Barrhead, AB Junior Exhibitor: Bronwyn Zwicker				
2nd	344	Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK Junior Exhibitor: Kerri				
3rd	340	Exhibited by: Ward Suffolks - Saltcoats, SK Junior Exhibitor: Karly Eritz				
4th	343	Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: Carson				
5th	342	Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch - Englefeld , SK Junior Exhibitor: Jordyn Govan				
6th	345	Exhibited by: BB Farms - Carnduff, SK Junior Exhibitor: Abby Bartlett				
7th	341	Exhibited by: Double L Farms - Fox Valley, S Junior Exhibitor: Tori Coleman	SK			

1st	347	Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch - Englefeld , SK
		Junior Exhibitor: Paige Govan

2nd 348 Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep - Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: Josephine

### Class 11 Showmanship - Senior - 16 to 21 years

1st 350 Exhibited by: Furze Farms - Maryfield, SK Junior Exhibitor: Ella Baynes

### **Class 15 Junior Costume Class**

- 1st 352 Exhibited by: Double L Farms Fox Valley, SK Junior Exhibitor: THE COLEMANS
  - 355 Exhibited by: BB Farms Carnduff, SK Junior Exhibitor: Abby Bartlett
  - 356 Exhibited by: FX5 Livestock Melfort, SK Junior Exhibitor: MARCUS SCHREINER
  - 353 Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: Carson
  - 354 Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep Regina, SK Junior Exhibitor: Josephine moats
  - 351 Exhibited by: Ward Suffolks Saltcoats, SK Junior Exhibitor: Karly Eritz
  - 357 Exhibited by: Tracy and Toby Wessing Kelliher , SK Junior Exhibitor: toby wessing

## No Split assigned

### No Split assigned